184
Heavy-Duty
Safety-Rated, Positive-Break
Limit Switches
Description
The Z/T336 Series limit switches are designed for use with
movable machine guards/access gates which must be closed
for operator safety … and for any other presence/position

Example 1: T4VH 336-11z
Example 2: Z4VH 336-11z
ORDERING GUIDE
*Available on rocking lever actuator style only.
185
7
Z/T336 TECHNICAL DATA
Contacts Fine silver
Contact Configuration Double-pole, double-break with
electrically-separated contact
bridges
Contact Gap Z336 Series: 2x0.03 inches
T336 Series: 2x0.16 inches
Contact Rating 4A/230VAC
2.5A/400VAC
Switching Action Z336 Series: Snap-action with
positive-break NC
contacts
T336 Series: Slow-action,
positive-break NC
contacts
Short Circuit Protection Fuse: 10A (time delay)
16A (no time delay
6A (time delay) as positive-
break position switch
Rated Insulation Voltage 500VAC
Rated Impulse 6kV
Withstand Voltage
Type Terminals Screw terminals, maximum
2.5mm (AWG13) wire
Housing Glass fiber reinforced self-
extinguishing thermoplastic
Operating Temperature –22°F to +195°F (–30°C to +90°C)
Mechanical Life 30 million operations
Maximum Operating Rate 5000 operations/hour
Bounce Time Z336 Series: < 2 ms
T336 Series: Function of cam speed
Changeover Time Z336 Series: < 2 ms for cam speed
of 1 mm/minute
T336 Series: Function of cam speed
Degree of Protection IP67
Conformity to Standards IEC 947-5-1
EN 60947-5-1
DIN VDE 0660 Part 200
BG-GS-ET-15
DIN EN 50041
CSA-C22.2 No. 14 (Suffix -1577)
UL508 (Suffix -1594)
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
SNAP ACTION CONTACT SYSTEMS
SLOW ACTION CONTACT SYSTEMS
Slow Action Switch
T336
Snap Action Switch
Z336
186
Z/T336 TECHNICAL DATA
Dimensions
mm